OP \$240.00 539296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM739912

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
TMI TRUST COMPANY		07/08/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curo Intermediate Holdings Corp.		
Street Address:	3527 North Ridge Road		
City:	Wichita		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	67205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5392969	AVÍOCREDIT
Registration Number:	5487446	AVIO CREDIT
Registration Number:	4429482	SPEEDY ROO
Registration Number:	3909800	RAPID CASH
Registration Number:	3909801	RC RAPID CA\$H
Registration Number:	3563682	SPEEDY CASH
Registration Number:	2966547	SC SPEEDY CA\$H
Registration Number:	2677082	SPEEDY CASH
Registration Number:	4548213	ROO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32415.019004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0118

900705733

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Moira Sheehan
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Indenture - CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp - Lien TM Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Indenture - CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp - Lien TM Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Indenture - CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp - Lien TM Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0119

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS dated as of July 8, 2022, from **TMI TRUST COMPANY**, a Florida corporation, as collateral agent (together with any successor collateral agent or assign and any co-collateral agents, in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Curo Intermediate Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 3527 North Ridge Road, Wichita, Kansas 67205 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on July 30, 2021, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at 7380, Frame 0315;

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent in and to all of its Marks, including without limitation those Marks listed in Schedule A (such Marks set forth on such Schedule A, collectively, the "Released Marks"). Grantor affirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release the Security Interest in all such Released Marks as herein provided.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Released Marks of the Grantor, including all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Released Marks are associated, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens. The Collateral Agent further hereby waives and relinquishes with respect to the Released Marks all of its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest and hereby releases solely with respect to the Released Marks the Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0120 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

TMI TRUST COMPANY,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Debra Schache

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

No.	Trademark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	AVIOCREDIT (Color Design)	CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp.	87389926	29-MAR- 2017	5392969	30-JAN- 2018
2.	AVIO CREDIT	CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp.	87246094	22-NOV- 2016	5487446	05-JUN- 2018
3.	SPEEDY ROO	CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp.	85592251	09-APR- 2012	4429482	05-NOV- 2013
4.	RAPID CASH	CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp.	77788511	23-JUL- 2009	3909800	25-JAN- 2011
5.	RC RAPID CA\$H (Design)	CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp.	77788517	23-JUL- 2009	3909801	25-JAN- 2011
6.	SPEEDY CASH	CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp.	77467267	06- MAY- 2008	3563682	20-JAN- 2009
7.	SC SPEEDY CA\$H (Design)	CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp.	78331157	20-NOV- 2003	2966547	12-JUL- 2005
8.	SPEEDY CASH (Design)	CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp.	76330440	26-OCT- 2001	2677082	21-JAN- 2003
9.	ROO	CURO Intermediate Holdings Corp.	85651453	14-JUN- 2012	4548213	10-JUN- 2014

RECORDED: 07/08/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0122